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December 3 - 6, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
1. Feelings on policing in America
Which of these statements comes closest to your feelings about the police system in America?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The police system is

basically sound and

essentially needs no

changes 12% 12% 13% 9% 12% 11% 15% 14% 2% 17% 5%
The police system is

basically sound, but

needs some

improvement 44% 45% 43% 22% 36% 51% 53% 51% 13% 30% 34%
The police system is not

too sound and needs

many improvements 21% 23% 20% 27% 24% 22% 16% 18% 28% 26% 39%
The police system is not

sound at all and needs

significant changes 18% 19% 17% 3% 21% 13% 11% 15% 41% 16% 16%
Not sure 5% 2% 7% 5% 8% 3% 4% 2% 15% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (439) (556) (127) (227) (379) (262) (766) (99) (81) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

The police system is

basically sound and

essentially needs no

changes 12% 4% 10% 25% 5% 24% 9% 16% 15% 8% 19% 10% 14%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

The police system is

basically sound, but

needs some

improvement 44% 31% 41% 62% 35% 58% 39% 48% 47% 54% 51% 37% 40%
The police system is not

too sound and needs

many improvements 21% 31% 25% 6% 30% 9% 26% 18% 22% 17% 14% 23% 29%
The police system is not

sound at all and needs

significant changes 18% 28% 19% 4% 24% 8% 18% 15% 14% 19% 11% 24% 13%
Not sure 5% 7% 5% 2% 6% 1% 8% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (378)  (350) (267)  (368)  (316) (381) (284) (233) (188) (216) (341)  (250)
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2A. Support for police reform policies — Defunding the police
Here are some police reform policies that have been proposed. Would you support or oppose each of these policies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 8% 9% 8% 12% 16% 5% 3% 7% 9% 11% 12%
Somewhat support 13% 13% 12% 30% 11% 11% 7% 11% 25% 9% 18%
Somewhat oppose 14% 9% 18% 17% 14% 13% 12% 13% 20% 17% 6%
Strongly oppose 57% 62% 53% 29% 47% 64% 71% 64% 21% 45% 56%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 13% 12% % % 5% 26% 18% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (440) (555) (130) (226) (378) (261) (763) (99) (82) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 8% 11% 7% 5% 10% 3% % 11% 9% 5% 7% 10% 8%
Somewhat support 13% 23% 10% 3% 19% 3% 14% 9% 10% 21% 9% 12% 11%
Somewhat oppose 14% 21% 14% 5% 22% 3% 17% 8% 17% 16% 11% 13% 16%
Strongly oppose 57% 29% 61% 86% 33% 89% 49% 67% 60% 55% 65% 54% 56%
Not sure 9% 16% 8% 1% 15% 1% 13% 5% 4% 4% 8% 11% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (3877) (352) (266) (367) (315) (378) (283) (236) (187) (217) (339) (252)
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2B. Support for police reform policies — Budgeting less money for your local police department and more for social services (for instance,
funding social workers and mental health professionals)
Here are some police reform policies that have been proposed. Would you support or oppose each of these policies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 21% 24% 19% 34% 30% 17% 12% 20% 39% 12% 17%
Somewhat support 18% 15% 20% 17% 17% 17% 20% 16% 14% 35% 18%
Somewhat oppose 17% 17% 17% 23% 12% 18% 15% 18% 15% 12% 17%
Strongly oppose 34% 39% 29% 12% 23% 41% 45% 38% 13% 27% 32%
Not sure 11% 5% 16% 13% 18% 7% 8% 9% 19% 14% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (443) (556) (132) (227) (3879) (261) (765) (100) (83) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 21% 35% 21% 6% 31% 8% 21% 22% 21% 23% 16% 24% 20%
Somewhat support 18% 27% 18% 7% 29% 5% 22% 13% 13% 23% 15% 15% 21%
Somewhat oppose 17% 17% 16% 16% 17% 14% 18% 11% 18% 16% 12% 20% 15%
Strongly oppose 34% 10% 34% 61% 11% 66% 24% 41% 43% 33% 41% 30% 33%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 7% 14% 13% 5% 5% 14% 11% 11%
Totals 101%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (877) (354) (268) (367) (316) (381) (285) (235) (188) (218) (342) (251)
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2C. Support for police reform policies — Making it easier for the federal government to charge police officers for using excessive force
Here are some police reform policies that have been proposed. Would you support or oppose each of these policies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 39% 44% 34% 56% 48% 33% 29% 33% 68% 40% 49%
Somewhat support 25% 20% 29% 19% 21% 31% 22% 28% 14% 24% 11%
Somewhat oppose 14% 17% 11% 10% 11% 15% 19% 16% 4% 10% 23%
Strongly oppose 12% 13% 11% 6% 9% 12% 19% 14% 3% 9% 10%
Not sure 10% 6% 14% 9% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 17% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (441) (555) (130) (227) (377) (262) (764) (99) (83) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 39% 59% 38% 15% 56% 15% 44% 33% 35% 34% 30% 44% 42%
Somewhat support 25% 23% 24% 28% 24% 25% 22% 27% 25% 20% 29% 26% 22%
Somewhat oppose 14% 6% 17% 20% 8% 23% 11% 15% 17% 17% 16% 11% 15%
Strongly oppose 12% 3% 12% 23% 2% 25% 8% 14% 18% 18% 16% 10% 6%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 13% 10% 13% 14% 11% 5% 11% 10% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (378) (352) (266) (368) (314) (380) (284) (235) (187) (217) (341) (251)
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You

2D. Support for police reform policies — Eliminating 'qualified immunity, which protects officers from being sued for misconduct in some

circumstances

Here are some police reform policies that have been proposed. Would you support or oppose each of these policies?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 31% 35% 28% 47% 37% 28% 21% 31% 31% 37% 27%
Somewhat support 24% 21% 27% 23% 23% 24% 27% 26% 19% 20% 25%
Somewhat oppose 16% 18% 13% 11% 12% 19% 16% 18% 6% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose 16% 20% 13% 10% 8% 18% 25% 14% 25% 18% 27%
Not sure 13% 5% 19% 10% 19% 11% 11% 12% 20% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (442) (555) (131) (227) (378) (261) (764) (100) (83) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 31% 42% 34% 15% 40% 19% 33% 24% 34% 35% 22% 35% 31%
Somewhat support 24% 20% 27% 26% 29% 19% 26% 24% 23% 25% 25% 24% 22%
Somewhat oppose 16% 10% 15% 23% 7% 24% 16% 16% 14% 15% 19% 14% 15%
Strongly oppose 16% 11% 14% 25% 10% 26% 9% 21% 26% 17% 17% 14% 18%
Not sure 13% 17% 10% 11% 15% 12% 16% 15% 3% 7% 16% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (378) (352) (267)  (367) (315) (380) (284) (236) (187) (217) (341)  (252)




HuffPost: Police Reform
December 3 - 6, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2E. Support for police reform policies — Banning police officers from using chokeholds
Here are some police reform policies that have been proposed. Would you support or oppose each of these policies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 45% 43% 48% 45% 47% 46% 43% 40% 74% 53% 49%
Somewhat support 20% 18% 21% 19% 11% 23% 23% 21% 5% 27% 14%
Somewhat oppose 17% 20% 14% 13% 17% 17% 19% 20% 3% 8% 24%
Strongly oppose 8% 14% 3% 9% 10% 7% 7% 9% 3% 2% 11%
Not sure 10% 5% 14% 15% 15% % % 10% 15% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (440) (557) (131) (227) (377) (262) (764) (99) (83) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 45% 72% 39% 22% 66% 23% 55% 39% 41% 43% 42% 48% 47%
Somewhat support 20% 12% 19% 29% 14% 27% 16% 22% 20% 14% 26% 18% 21%
Somewhat oppose 17% 6% 22% 24% 9% 24% 13% 14% 27% 27% 13% 16% 14%
Strongly oppose 8% 2% 9% 14% 3% 14% 4% 12% 11% 8% 6% 9% 7%
Not sure 10% 8% 10% 12% 8% 12% 12% 13% 2% 8% 12% 10% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (3877) (353) (267) (368) (315) (380) (284) (236) (186) (218) (341) (252)
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2F. Support for police reform policies — Creating a federal registry for complaints against police officers
Here are some police reform policies that have been proposed. Would you support or oppose each of these policies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 38% 40% 37% 34% 41% 39% 38% 35% 71% 28% 34%
Somewhat support 30% 31% 30% 43% 30% 31% 22% 32% 9% 37% 40%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 10% 6% 7% 11% 18% 13% 5% 6% 11%
Strongly oppose 9% 11% 8% 5% 9% 11% 10% 10% 3% 10% 11%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 13% 13% 9% 12% 10% 12% 20% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (442) (554) (129) (227) (379) (261) (765) (100) (82) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 38% 58% 40% 13% 57% 15% 44% 34% 36% 32% 37% 40% 42%
Somewhat support 30% 25% 29% 38% 25% 37% 27% 32% 29% 32% 32% 30% 26%
Somewhat oppose 11% 5% 11% 19% 5% 18% % 12% 17% 18% 8% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 9% 2% 10% 17% 1% 19% % 11% 14% 10% 14% 7% 8%
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 16% 12% 4% 7% 10% 13% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (378) (351) (267) (368) (315) (380) (285) (235) (188) (215) (342) (251)
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2G. Support for police reform policies — Barring the use of ’no-knock’ arrest warrants in drug cases
Here are some police reform policies that have been proposed. Would you support or oppose each of these policies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 36% 41% 32% 45% 41% 33% 31% 35% 59% 23% 25%
Somewhat support 16% 16% 17% 10% 16% 16% 20% 19% 7% 11% 11%
Somewhat oppose 18% 20% 16% 13% 13% 22% 20% 18% 4% 20% 40%
Strongly oppose 15% 15% 15% 10% 11% 16% 19% 15% 9% 19% 13%
Not sure 15% 8% 20% 22% 18% 13% 10% 12% 21% 26% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (442) (554) (130) (227) (379) (260) (764) (99) (83) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 36% 51% 34% 21% 49% 19% 42% 34% 30% 31% 36% 41% 32%
Somewhat support 16% 13% 16% 22% 16% 16% 15% 18% 18% 12% 14% 16% 22%
Somewhat oppose 18% 14% 24% 15% 15% 21% 17% 16% 21% 25% 17% 17% 15%
Strongly oppose 15% 6% 13% 28% 5% 28% 10% 18% 22% 21% 17% 12% 14%
Not sure 15% 17% 13% 14% 15% 16% 17% 14% 8% 11% 17% 15% 17%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (376) (353) (267) (368) (315) (379) (285) (236) (188) (216) (341) (251)
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2H. Support for police reform policies — Developing a national standard for when police officers can use force
Here are some police reform policies that have been proposed. Would you support or oppose each of these policies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 36% 3% 35% 36% 45% 35% 30% 34% 58% 21% 47%
Somewhat support 30% 25% 35% 33% 23% 31% 35% 31% 17% 43% 25%
Somewhat oppose 12% 17% 9% 11% 8% 16% 11% 13% 4% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 9% 14% 5% 5% 6% 10% 13% 10% 5% 5% 11%
Not sure 12% 7% 16% 15% 17% 9% 10% 11% 16% 18% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (436) (553) (126) (227) (376) (260) (763) (97) (80) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 36% 51% 38% 17% 50% 20% 40% 37% 37% 31% 31% 41% 38%
Somewhat support 30% 27% 26% 40% 30% 31% 28% 33% 23% 29% 43% 24% 30%
Somewhat oppose 12% 8% 14% 16% 8% 17% 9% 12% 19% 15% 10% 13% 10%
Strongly oppose 9% 2% 10% 16% 1% 19% 8% 8% 15% 15% 6% 7% 11%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% 17% 9% 5% 10% 9% 15% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 102% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (373) (350) (266) (364) (315) (379) (284) (232) (186) (213) (340) (250)
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21. Support for police reform policies — Limiting the transfer of military equipment to police departments
Here are some police reform policies that have been proposed. Would you support or oppose each of these policies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 30% 38% 24% 39% 39% 27% 24% 29% 41% 25% 35%
Somewhat support 17% 17% 17% 20% 15% 18% 17% 16% 15% 24% 18%
Somewhat oppose 20% 20% 20% 22% 15% 17% 26% 21% 9% 15% 28%
Strongly oppose 19% 19% 19% 6% 17% 24% 21% 21% 8% 23% 10%
Not sure 14% 6% 21% 14% 15% 13% 13% 12% 27% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (442) (555) (130) (226) (379) (262) (765) (100) (82) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 30% 44% 32% 13% 46% 12% 34% 27% 30% 21% 28% 32% 38%
Somewhat support 17% 21% 15% 14% 21% 13% 18% 13% 18% 20% 14% 19% 15%
Somewhat oppose 20% 11% 22% 27% 11% 30% 17% 20% 22% 25% 20% 21% 12%
Strongly oppose 19% 8% 18% 33% 9% 34% 14% 24% 25% 26% 22% 14% 19%
Not sure 14% 16% 13% 12% 14% 12% 17% 17% 6% 8% 15% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (378) (352) (267) (368) (316) (380) (284) (236) (188) (217) (341) (251)
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2J. Support for police reform policies — Assigning independent prosecutors to handle cases of police using fatal force
Here are some police reform policies that have been proposed. Would you support or oppose each of these policies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 43% 44% 42% 55% 44% 43% 36% 42% 58% 39% 37%
Somewhat support 28% 30% 26% 15% 25% 29% 35% 30% 6% 30% 33%
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 7% 4% 8% 6% 11% 9% 2% 4% 5%
Strongly oppose 8% 10% 6% 7% 2% 12% 8% 7% 6% 9% 21%
Not sure 13% 7% 19% 19% 22% 9% 10% 12% 27% 18% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (439) (556) (129) (226) (378) (262) (764) (99) (82) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 43% 62% 43% 21% 58% 23% 45% 41% 43% 39% 43% 46% 42%
Somewhat support 28% 16% 30% 38% 23% 35% 27% 30% 27% 31% 27% 26% 29%
Somewhat oppose 8% 4% 8% 13% 3% 13% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Strongly oppose 8% 2% 8% 14% 2% 16% 5% 8% 16% 11% 11% 5% %
Not sure 13% 15% 11% 14% 13% 13% 17% 14% 5% 11% 12% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (378) (349) (268) (368) (314) (379) (285) (234) (187) (216) (342) (250)
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3. Democrat support for defunding the police
How many Democrats in Congress do you think support defunding the police?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Almost all support it 16% 19% 14% 20% 16% 13% 20% 17% 14% 12% 12%
Most support it 18% 20% 16% 22% 15% 17% 20% 20% 15% 10% 17%
Just some support it 29% 32% 26% 32% 34% 26% 27% 28% 27% 31% 45%
Almost none support it 12% 12% 12% 5% 9% 15% 13% 13% 7% 13% 10%
Not sure 25% 17% 33% 21% 26% 29% 21% 23% 37% 34% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (438) (555) (126) (226) (379) (262) (765) (99) (81) (48)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Almost all support it 16% % 14% 29% 4% 33% 15% 15% 21% 21% 16% 16% 13%
Most support it 18% 14% 13% 29% 12% 25% 18% 19% 19% 19% 18% 17% 19%
Just some support it 29% 35% 32% 18% 37% 16% 26% 30% 35% 32% 28% 28% 28%
Almost none support it 12% 17% 13% 4% 17% 7% 11% 13% 15% 14% 8% 13% 12%
Not sure 25% 27% 27% 20% 31% 19% 30% 24% 10% 15% 30% 25% 28%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (378) (349) (266) (368) (316) (379) (284) (233) (188) (216) (340) (249)
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4. Biden support for defunding the police
Do you think Joe Biden supports defunding the police?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 42% 32% 39% 38% 33% 40% 41% 10% 27% 50%
No 38% 42% 34% 36% 35% 40% 38% 36% 51% 30% 42%
Not sure 26% 16% 34% 25% 27% 27% 22% 23% 38% 44% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (443) (556) (131) (227) (379) (262) (766) (100) (83) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 13% 34% 68% 11% 69% 30% 39% 47% 39% 33% 39% 35%
No 38% 58% 39% 13% 58% 13% 40% 34% 40% 40% 34% 37% 41%
Not sure 26% 29% 27% 19% 31% 18% 30% 27% 14% 21% 33% 24% 24%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (378) (353) (268) (368) (316) (381) (285) (236) (188) (217) (342) (252)
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5. Defunding police definition
Which of these statements better describes what ‘defunding the police’ means to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Completely abolishing
police forces 19% 21% 17% 28% 25% 18% 10% 20% 21% 7% 21%
Significantly decreasing
the size of police forces
and the scope of their
work 64% 65% 64% 56% 58% 66% 72% 68% 43% 57% 73%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 16% 18% 16% 18% 12% 36% 36% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (438) (554) (127) (226) (378) (261) (764) (99) (80) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Completely abolishing
police forces 19% 13% 19% 26% 10% 30% 22% 16% 21% 20% 17% 23% 13%
Significantly decreasing
the size of police forces
and the scope of their
work 64% 58% 66% 69% 61% 66% 56% 74% 67% 66% 69% 57% 70%
Not sure 17% 29% 15% 4% 28% 4% 23% 10% 12% 14% 13% 20% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (377) (350) (265) (367) (315) (379) (283) (233) (188) (216) (340) (248)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 3 - 6, 2020

U.S. Registered Voters, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.203 to 6.595, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.317.
1000

+ 5.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

59 questions not reported.

You
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